

Mail Tax Statements To:

R. Gail Hollings 1230 Cheyenne Drive Crown Point, Indiana 46307 Property Number: 45-16-16-205-009.000-042

2015

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that:

ROGER A. HOLLINGS ("Grantor")

of Deschutes County, in the State of Oregon

` ယ ပာ

RELEASES AND QUIT CLAIMS TO

R. GAIL HOLLINGS

AKA Ruth G. Hollings

of Lake County, in the State of Indiana

for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following Real Lake County in the State of Indiana, to-wit:

Lot 322 in Briarwood, Unit No. 15, in the City of Crown Points as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 58, page 3, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana

commonly known as 1230 Chevenne Drive, Grown Point, Indiana 4630

the Lake County Recorder!

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this deed this

day of

ROGER A. HOLLINGS, Grantor

STATE OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNT

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Roger A. Hollings, Grantor, who subscribed or acknowledged his signature to the foregoing Quit Claim Deed on the / Standay of DCC mbc/, 2015.

My Commission Expires: 1000

A Resident of DESChutes County, Oregon

017633

Notary Public

This Instrument Prepared by:

Attorney Tula Kavadias Kavadias & Associates, P.C., 2117 N. Main Street Crown Point, Indiana 46307

HOLD FOR MERIDIAN TITLE COK

OFFICIAL STAMP

KATHRYN JORDAN

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 922790

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 10, 2017

John M TAN

Approved Assessor's Office

proved Ass

roved Assessor